
CLASIFICACIÓN HANDICAP
Pos Licencia Nombre Hex Hpu Total

1 1101278018 SANCHEZ RABA, MERCEDES 21 25 47
1102280020 GONZALEZ MADROÑO GUTIERREZ, EMILIO 18,5

2 1101264910 DIEGO DE LA DEHESA, PEDRO 11,1 22 44
1101398453 DIAZ DIAZ,SANTIAGO 26,5

1101127660 FERNANDEZ ALONSO TRUEBA, MACARIO 20,6 28 44
1101127658 LAVIN MONTERO, ALICIA MARIA 25,5

4 1101197902 PEREZ DE LA VEGA, JOSE EMILIO 6,4 10 43
1101749062 DE LOS ARCOS SOLAS, ANGEL 10,4

5 VB01140877 MAZARRASA ESCORIAZA, IGNACIO 5,5 9 42
CM01924573 DIAZ DE BUSTAMANTE DIAZ DE BUSTAMANTE, F 8,7

1101140618 POMBO LAVIN, JOSE 6,6 9 42
1101140617 DE LA TORRIENTE GILA, ALFONSO 9

1101362713 MUNGUIA CALZADA, PABLO 5,1 10 42
1101088985 TERAN RODRIGUEZ,ENRIQUE 11,4

1101059990 GARRIDO GUTIERREZ, MARCOS 6,8 11 42
1101073006 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 9,9

9 1101221306 PELLON FERNANDEZ-FONTECHA, CARLOS 6,9 7 41
1101068382 PELLON FERNANDEZ FONTECHA, JUAN 4,6

1101196254 GOROSTEGUI CEBALLOS, ANTONIO 11,8 15 41
1101790791 PEREZ NAREDO, CARLOS ARTURO 12

1101769582 BOTIN SANZ DE SAUTUOLA LE CHEVER, DIEGO 8,1 16 41
1101769541 BOTIN NAVEDA, GONZALO 20,1

1102090352 SAÑUDO VILLEGAS, JOSE ANTONIO 18,1 21 41
1102241312 BEIVIDE FERNANDEZ, MARIA ANGELES 15,2

1101058033 VALENCIA ULLOA, M. DOLORES 22,8 24 41
1101411417 SAIZ FOUZ, JOSE RAMON 17,3

14 1101209521 LANTERO SERRATS, JUAN RAMON 9,1 11 40
1101005621 LANTERO SERRATS, JOSE IGNACIO 7,6

1109883933 LOPEZ HONTAÑON, JOSE CARLOS 19,1 20 40
1109098720 AJA FERNANDEZ,ALEJANDRO 13,9

1101080890 ANDREU MEDINA, JOSE FRANCISCO 22,4 27 40
1102072980 PALAZUELOS FERNANDEZ, VICENTE 20,1



17 1101038220 CABARGA DEL BARRIO, SERGIO 8,6 13 39
VB02195939 CHAPERO PERAL, JOSE LUIS 11,9

18 1101205285 VAZQUEZ CABEZUDO, EDUARDO 10,4 17 38
1101198992 FERNANDEZ CABEZUDO, JUAN MANUEL 17,1

1101069043 HUERTA TERAN, MANUEL 28,2 18 38
1101386297 GUZMAN CALATAYUD, ANTONIO 6,4

1101280692 FDEZ-CASTAÑO DIAZ-CANEJA,BELEN 17,4 19 38
1101026211 RIVERA TAPIA,MARGARITA 14,9

21 1101040161 PELLON FERNANDEZ-FONTECHA,JESU 6,3 6 37
1101023348 LARRAZABAL AGUERREVERE,GUSTAVO 3,7

1101079826 SERRANO OCEJA, IVAN 13 7 37
1101456561 PASCUAL ALONSO, JUAN 1,1

1101153768 LOPEZ DOMINGUEZ, ORENCIO 10,8 14 37
1101141908 AVILA SAIZ, BEATRIZ 12

1101134783 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, CESAR 6,2 16 37
1101248764 DOMENECH FIGUERAS, MARIA 23,5

1101395497 VILLALON BRAVO, FRANCISCO 13,1 21 37
1101741964 PURAS VIDAL DE LA PEÑA, ANA 22,9

VB02209815 DELCLAUX REAL DE ASUA, ISABEL 20 22 37
1101248144 MARTINEZ VALLS, MARIAN   17,3

1101160593 DEL RIO DIESTRO, LUIS 20,3 24 37
1101130329 SALCINES LOPEZ, EUGENIO 18,4

1101192921 ALBIÑANA LOPEZ, SALVADOR JOSE 19,4 28 37
1101182594 ACEBES FERNANDEZ, MARIAN 26,5

29 1101068086 VALERO ARTOLA, CARLOS 15,2 15 36
1101099754 BUSTAMANTE CABRERO, JOAQUIN 9,4

1101111780 ARRARTE PARDO, ANA 18,3 21 36
1101066557 GARCIA BUCES, RAFAEL 16,3

1101933870 DE DIEGO MATEO, FRANCISCO DE BORJA 25,4 31 36
1101151653 AVENDAÑO PESCADOR, ADRIANA 26

32 1101036778 GUTIERREZ COTERILLO, ANGEL 18,9 20 35
1101139208 VELASCO BALLESTEROS, ANGEL 14,1

1101153560 GUTIERREZ FUENTE, ROSA 22,5 22 35
1101038460 TERAN OCEJA, MANUEL 14,6

34 1101403265 RABAGO TEJA, RICARDO 14,6 21 34
1101166916 HERMOSA DE LA LLAMA, MARIA 19,8



1101110314 VILLALAIN EXPOSITO, ROSA 26,5 32 34
1101236068 LANTERO SERRATS, MARIA EUGENIA 29

36 1101112063 ARROYO ROZAS, JOSE JAVIER 3,7 9 33
1101221006 BAUTISTA PALOMERA, ANTONIO 12

1101763890 PEREDA PEREZ, CARLOS MARIA 14,5 17 33
1101020613 SAINZ QUINTANA, LUIS 12,3

1101183287 GIL ELIZALDE, CESAR 22,4 22 33
VB02010086 AGUILAR AGUILAR, IGNACIO 14,2

1102430463 DEL PERAL LARIN, JOSE MARIA 19 26 33
1102278398 FERNANDEZ SILVAN, MARIA ANTONIA 24

40 CM11056425 FEVRE OBARRIO, JACQUES 3,4 5 32
1101096502 GIMENEZ DE CORDOBA MELGAREJO, MIGUEL 5,5

1101054282 RODRIGUEZ SALVADOR,JAIME 5,4 6 32
1101060951 MARTINEZ DE LA FUENTE,FERNANDO 4,1

42 1109768614 GUEVARA ORTIZ,DAVID 10,2 10 31
1109398500 HOZ GOMEZ, EDUARDO DE LA 6,5

1101185698 LOPEZ RIVAS, MIGUEL ANGEL 11,6 17 31
1101197095 VECI PALACIO, ALBERTO 15,7

CM02212335 VALDES DAL-RE, GONZALO 13,7 23 31
CM02278260 RUIZ DE VILLA GOMEZ-SETIEN, ANA 26,5

1101152703 MUÑOZ PEREZ, LUIS IGNACIO 26,1 25 31
1101206501 FERNANDEZ-ORUÑA ITURBE, MIGUEL 15,4

46 1101285965 MAZO PEREZ, MARIA BELEN 19,2 24 30
1101184734 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 20

1101913273 LOPEZ ESCALLADA, JUAN ANTONIO 18 27 30
1101408658 MERINO GONZALEZ, RAMON 36

48 1101139579 PORTILLO ONTAÑON,PEDRO 19,2 20 29
1101042201 BEDIA OCEJO,RAFAEL 13

49 1101153569 DUCASSE BELTRAN, FELIX 17,1 19 28
1101953762 BARCENA SOTO, IGNACIO 13,1

50 1101190906 MILLAN DIEZ, ELENA  7,2 16 26
1101762700 PRADAL HIGUERA, ANA MARIA  21,1

51 1101061184 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ,JOSE FRANCISCO 10,9 16 25
1101073005 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ,JAVIER 14,1



CLASIFICACIÓN SCRATCH
Pos Licencia Nombre Hex Hpu Total

1 1101221306 PELLON FERNANDEZ-FONTECHA, CARLOS 6,9 7 34
1101068382 PELLON FERNANDEZ FONTECHA, JUAN 4,6

2 1101197902 PEREZ DE LA VEGA, JOSE EMILIO 6,4 10 33
1101749062 DE LOS ARCOS SOLAS, ANGEL 10,4

VB01140877 MAZARRASA ESCORIAZA, IGNACIO 5,5 9 33
CM01924573 DIAZ DE BUSTAMANTE DIAZ DE BUSTAMANTE, F 8,7

1101140618 POMBO LAVIN, JOSE 6,6 9 33
1101140617 DE LA TORRIENTE GILA, ALFONSO 9

5 1101362713 MUNGUIA CALZADA, PABLO 5,1 10 32
1101088985 TERAN RODRIGUEZ,ENRIQUE 11,4

6 1101059990 GARRIDO GUTIERREZ, MARCOS 6,8 11 31
1101073006 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 9,9

1101040161 PELLON FERNANDEZ-FONTECHA,JESU 6,3 6 31
1101023348 LARRAZABAL AGUERREVERE,GUSTAVO 3,7

8 1101079826 SERRANO OCEJA, IVAN 13 7 30
1101456561 PASCUAL ALONSO, JUAN 1,1

9 1101209521 LANTERO SERRATS, JUAN RAMON 9,1 11 29
1101005621 LANTERO SERRATS, JOSE IGNACIO 7,6

10 CM11056425 FEVRE OBARRIO, JACQUES 3,4 5 27
1101096502 GIMENEZ DE CORDOBA MELGAREJO, MIGUEL 5,5

11 1101196254 GOROSTEGUI CEBALLOS, ANTONIO 11,8 15 26
1101790791 PEREZ NAREDO, CARLOS ARTURO 12

1101038220 CABARGA DEL BARRIO, SERGIO 8,6 13 26
VB02195939 CHAPERO PERAL, JOSE LUIS 11,9

1101054282 RODRIGUEZ SALVADOR,JAIME 5,4 6 26
1101060951 MARTINEZ DE LA FUENTE,FERNANDO 4,1

14 1101769582 BOTIN SANZ DE SAUTUOLA LE CHEVER, DIEGO 8,1 16 25
1101769541 BOTIN NAVEDA, GONZALO 20,1

1101153768 LOPEZ DOMINGUEZ, ORENCIO 10,8 14 25
1101141908 AVILA SAIZ, BEATRIZ 12

16 1101112063 ARROYO ROZAS, JOSE JAVIER 3,7 9 24
1101221006 BAUTISTA PALOMERA, ANTONIO 12



17 1101205285 VAZQUEZ CABEZUDO, EDUARDO 10,4 17 23
1101198992 FERNANDEZ CABEZUDO, JUAN MANUEL 17,1

1101068086 VALERO ARTOLA, CARLOS 15,2 15 23
1101099754 BUSTAMANTE CABRERO, JOAQUIN 9,4

19 1101913273 LOPEZ ESCALLADA, JUAN ANTONIO 18 27 22
1101408658 MERINO GONZALEZ, RAMON 36

1101278018 SANCHEZ RABA, MERCEDES 21 25 22
1102280020 GONZALEZ MADROÑO GUTIERREZ, EMILIO 18,5

1101264910 DIEGO DE LA DEHESA, PEDRO 11,1 22 22
1101398453 DIAZ DIAZ,SANTIAGO 26,5

1109883933 LOPEZ HONTAÑON, JOSE CARLOS 19,1 20 22
1109098720 AJA FERNANDEZ,ALEJANDRO 13,9

23 1102090352 SAÑUDO VILLEGAS, JOSE ANTONIO 18,1 21 21
1102241312 BEIVIDE FERNANDEZ, MARIA ANGELES 15,2

1101069043 HUERTA TERAN, MANUEL 28,2 18 21
1101386297 GUZMAN CALATAYUD, ANTONIO 6,4

1101134783 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, CESAR 6,2 16 21
1101248764 DOMENECH FIGUERAS, MARIA 23,5

1109768614 GUEVARA ORTIZ,DAVID 10,2 10 21
1109398500 HOZ GOMEZ, EDUARDO DE LA 6,5

27 1101127660 FERNANDEZ ALONSO TRUEBA, MACARIO 20,6 28 19
1101127658 LAVIN MONTERO, ALICIA MARIA 25,5

1101058033 VALENCIA ULLOA, M. DOLORES 22,8 24 19
1101411417 SAIZ FOUZ, JOSE RAMON 17,3

1101280692 FDEZ-CASTAÑO DIAZ-CANEJA,BELEN 17,4 19 19
1101026211 RIVERA TAPIA,MARGARITA 14,9

1101763890 PEREDA PEREZ, CARLOS MARIA 14,5 17 19
1101020613 SAINZ QUINTANA, LUIS 12,3

31 1101395497 VILLALON BRAVO, FRANCISCO 13,1 21 17
1101741964 PURAS VIDAL DE LA PEÑA, ANA 22,9

32 VB02209815 DELCLAUX REAL DE ASUA, ISABEL 20 22 16
1101248144 MARTINEZ VALLS, MARIAN   17,3

1101111780 ARRARTE PARDO, ANA 18,3 21 16
1101066557 GARCIA BUCES, RAFAEL 16,3

1101403265 RABAGO TEJA, RICARDO 14,6 21 16
1101166916 HERMOSA DE LA LLAMA, MARIA 19,8



1101036778 GUTIERREZ COTERILLO, ANGEL 18,9 20 16
1101139208 VELASCO BALLESTEROS, ANGEL 14,1

1101185698 LOPEZ RIVAS, MIGUEL ANGEL 11,6 17 16
1101197095 VECI PALACIO, ALBERTO 15,7

37 1101192921 ALBIÑANA LOPEZ, SALVADOR JOSE 19,4 28 14
1101182594 ACEBES FERNANDEZ, MARIAN 26,5

1101160593 DEL RIO DIESTRO, LUIS 20,3 24 14
1101130329 SALCINES LOPEZ, EUGENIO 18,4

1101153560 GUTIERREZ FUENTE, ROSA 22,5 22 14
1101038460 TERAN OCEJA, MANUEL 14,6

1101183287 GIL ELIZALDE, CESAR 22,4 22 14
VB02010086 AGUILAR AGUILAR, IGNACIO 14,2

41 1101080890 ANDREU MEDINA, JOSE FRANCISCO 22,4 27 13
1102072980 PALAZUELOS FERNANDEZ, VICENTE 20,1

42 1101190906 MILLAN DIEZ, ELENA  7,2 16 12
1101762700 PRADAL HIGUERA, ANA MARIA  21,1

1101061184 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ,JOSE FRANCISCO 10,9 16 12
1101073005 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ,JAVIER 14,1

44 CM02212335 VALDES DAL-RE, GONZALO 13,7 23 11
CM02278260 RUIZ DE VILLA GOMEZ-SETIEN, ANA 26,5

1101139579 PORTILLO ONTAÑON,PEDRO 19,2 20 11
1101042201 BEDIA OCEJO,RAFAEL 13

1101153569 DUCASSE BELTRAN, FELIX 17,1 19 11
1101953762 BARCENA SOTO, IGNACIO 13,1

47 1101933870 DE DIEGO MATEO, FRANCISCO DE BORJA 25,4 31 10
1101151653 AVENDAÑO PESCADOR, ADRIANA 26

1102430463 DEL PERAL LARIN, JOSE MARIA 19 26 10
1102278398 FERNANDEZ SILVAN, MARIA ANTONIA 24

1101152703 MUÑOZ PEREZ, LUIS IGNACIO 26,1 25 10
1101206501 FERNANDEZ-ORUÑA ITURBE, MIGUEL 15,4

1101285965 MAZO PEREZ, MARIA BELEN 19,2 24 10
1101184734 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 20

51 1101110314 VILLALAIN EXPOSITO, ROSA 26,5 32 8
1101236068 LANTERO SERRATS, MARIA EUGENIA 29


